tfin<smmashan SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=SET¥RHE=YVEGRAYOT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LU2-4710
LU2-4730

= R CONTENTS Page
b 3 . Bg % Body & it'S @CCESSOM@S «rrwrrrwrrrrrrersss s s 2
E % A B B R 9 Thread tension regulator mechanism «««--rrerrererrn . 4
+ & # 1% Upper shaft mechanism -« o-seorrrerremrii 6
D ¢ # - X ¥ M 48 Needle bar & thread take-up lever mechanism «:----emeeeeeeemissenninnnn. 8
@ _t gg _t 'F ;‘& t) 1& 13 Upper feed Iifting rock shaft mechanigm - - ---+--srerermrereremirieimnmiiieiiienin, 1C
b Z P> - Presser fOot MECRANISI <+ +exrrrerersrrrrrii i 12
b ] B i} A K 1% Stitch regulator MEeChanigm «++++«-«reseserarersirininiiti 14
T @ - X W H 4  Lower shaft & Feed rocking motion mechanism ««««--«ersreeeessrremserernnnnen: 16
val < = b i Hook saddle MechaniSm - e toreeeereseresstrmtitiiiisiiiiiieiiiiiisiiieiiei. 18
$ 0 U B OB (1) Knife mechanism (1) «ooeeeeerrreremmemiiii s 20
B W ¥ # (I) Knife mechanism (L) «ooreeerereerrrm 22
@ &l il % B IR S Control device COMPONENES «--=-==ssssresrremrermrmserns e 24
[N #% sH >3 B Oil lubrication MECRANISM =r+rtrerrrrrarrrr e 26
@ 1+ B = AACCESSOIIES v e rrrrrreerseressantateuttatitittitt it iiiteiaatattaatiieeatiestioes 28
Q 4 - 3 R 2 Gauge parts list ---ooerrrrreer 30

= g| 18T = R LR T TR PP PP PP PP PP PPP PP 32

P-195A 199611




AAER
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

105 106 107 108 109 110 m 112 13 (3)

(104)

T (104)

=
[l

S |
LU2-4730-B1T
F=J12~10BE
In case of 1/2~1
133 (132) 132 131 130 129 128 127 126 125 124 123




[A] A {&BAER
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. ZEE #&1-4 EREY
No. Mod. Parts. No. a2 Description Amt. Reg.
8 (=}
A101 MPATA0691 H ABYprrvoerrranneecnnns Gasketr rrreorrrosnratreannncennn 1 1
A102 MP47A0600 M7 N —-ovrvncnennnnns TOP COVEr=rrrrrrrrerrrseseeeessss 11
A103 M91112004 7° 3—(,{*:/' ............... Screw 11/64(40) X11-----scecnenn: 6 6
A104 M91910080 fy--rrceveeanrinnnnns, Rubber plug ¢1g ................. 3 3
A105 MNAOAOT80 APFUtdccveeerecnrennnnn Thread guider s rrmrrrrenanantn 1 1
A106 MO1576045 DVhIFYb-verrrnereeeees Nut MBrerorrmerenannnnnnnnananns 3 3
A107 M96007020 MRy +rrererieiiaiies Screw MEX 35 - rceneeeennanncanns 1 1
A108 M31116002 LRV «vrrreerrrecnnnnnn Screw 11/64(40) X B8rrreerararsnnns 2 2
A109 MG75A0572 I3 Rercveeerranrnenn Coil springrresrrerrrseecencnnsn, 1 1
A110 MO0429060 L' Urrerrrorereannaranns Pinterreressnsescsaronsocasasosnas 1 1
A111 MPATA0B31 B fffervvrreeerrnnnnans Digalerrroeranassnannnossaanasnnns 1 1
A112 MP4TA0841 FEY4hveverreerennnnnnns Indicating plate-=-=+r-eceaereres 1 1
A113 M95004020 OYNITIVEIFARY - --vvr vt Screw MEX Breorrreetnrneeacnoann 2 2
A114 MP47A0152 %" 394 $7UF39hL- - - v - Upper feed |ifting regulator cam------ 1 1
A115 M91109004 % h kY7 5944y --- v v- Screw 11/64(40) XQ-reurrurrneann. 15 15
Al16 MP47A1880 337 %2----- v Arm cover 2:-ccscssctssrsoaaccans 1 1
A117 MPATA2691 B ARYP2---vrevnmannn Gasket 2+crrreerrsatrnitnnnannsa 1 1
A118 MP47A0880 337‘ ! Arm cover leesecerssertasescnnsasns 1 1
A119 MPATATIT750 7 WYd-cvvcrrcomnncanses Bugh - *reeerssarssannrstirananannns 1 1
A120 MP47A0237 H37 f vveeeernnnnaaan.. Arm COVEr s+ - sssresssasnsssanassns 1 1
A121 MP4TA1691 B AFYp-rveeerenreenns.. Gasket  rserrreasnaatsansnnnsanns 1 1
A122 MP47A1476 AN —H-cereveiienannn, Spacer -t rcerrrecriteen ., 1 1
A123 MNT1OAATA2 75 -vecnneenenncainnnns Caps-trrrrmerrrrrrnseansannanns 2 2
Al124 MP61A0T92 AN Beerrreracniiinnnn Springrreesrererens et 1 -
A125 M91128003 THETRY «-rerererernrens Screw 11/64(40) X6 ervrrornrnres 2 -
A126 MN70A1472 A" U44RI935F-----qv--- Slide plate assy. =-:--crrrrrenees -1
A127 M91601003 TWETAY - r-rrvrrvrcnrres Screw 1/4(24) XQervrereneraennn. 2 2
A128 MN50A0426 HHT--vcerrrreneennnnnnn SUppOrter - cesrrerranr e, 1 1
A129 MO1301001 FARY «-rervrermenennns Screw 13/64(32) X4.8--+--crvcrues -1
A130 MIOS16011 HFRY +reverrennnaan.t, Screw 9/64(40) XBevrrrreercacsans 2 4
A131 MNSOASTA2 Jhcvvreecnrinenacensan Cover - rrrrremmennsarsaonannnaanan - 1
A132 MOT104011  TMYTAY «evvrvrvvnrnnnns Screw 11/64(40) X 8e-rnvreraeeens 2 1
A133 M90952003 TWEFAY «rvrrrnreernns Screw 9/64(36) X6, 5-cvrvrrurenrns -1
A134 MPE1ADT742 Jh+vveenecrecannainnans Cover s s esrrssrtnscassnsensonse 1 -
A134 MP63A0T42 7§ cveeerreiiinnnnnne, COver - " s reerransnsaraannnnnnnnns - 1
A135 MP47A0830 U433 --rvvrererinannn Face plate righter=vrcrcrrrrreeene 1 1
A136 M90904011 -m,{ﬁ*:f ................ Screw 9/64(40) X 6. 5rrvrecnernnnne 2 2
A137 MN7OAT181 APPUtfecverreeereannn, Thread guider+rrrrrrrrrreraan 1 1
A138 MN70A0181 {FPutf-eccrrveceanennn Thread guider= rrrerrrrreenanaans | 1
A139 MP47B0830 Au4BES Yorvrvnrnrrnenns Face plate left« vrerervreveines 1o
A140 MFO3A0584 FUbE UAN —vevvrrrerenans Thread take-up cover:::-+rrrreene 11
A141 MOT110004 7 FRARY =vvrvvrrvneeees Screw 11/64(40) XBevvrevrrnsrenns 11
A142 MO1304080 fyre-rrrrmrerescnennens Rubber plug @13« rrreerrereranns 1 1
A143 MOOBO401E TUETRY § Ufevrrvrerens Sorew 1/8(44) X3rerervrerernrnnn. 11
A144 MPGOAD572 AN R-rverrerrennnnn, Springrrrsseerr et 1 1
A145 MPEOAD202 AMHI veerrererrernnn, Plater serreastnsarsonsannnanssss 1 1
A146 MPSOAOIBO APPUFqrvverreneneannn, Thread guider - rrrerrrrreeeeanan. 1 1
A147 M90920002 EFRY »rrereririniaaanns Screw 9/64(40) X6, 5rrrrrrerreenns 1o
A148 MPOOB1180 4PFutfrevcrrrrereennasn Thread guiderrrrrrrerrrrrrrreeans - 1
A149 MPOOBO740 JIJbperreeecersraracnnss Feltecr ronrnsoatasunennnesnsncans - 1
A150 MO0B04002 EFRY +rrreerennrrnnnnn Screw 3/32(56) X2, 2¢vceaerriannnns - 2
A151 MPOOBO4T77 ANV —cvseeecaraiioncnns Stopper- - rrrrararinit i, - 1
A901 MP62E0180 {PPUFA)3hT--cvvrvrerrns Thread guide assy. +=r=reeererenes 1 1
A902 MNG2EO180 {}7UH{)357(1/2"~1"MIPA) - Thread guide assy. (In case of 1/2"~17) - |

3 LU2-4710/4730




ERERETRER 2
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

LU2-4710-B1T 901

] 1

101 102 103 104 705 7106 107 108 109 110 111 112 115 116 117 118 119

LU2-4730-B1T 902

101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 1i5 116

136 135 134 133 151 130




[B] EAERAEIBRIEL
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHAN ISM
Fig. ZEE &+ & RE Y
No. Mod. Parts. No. -4 Description Amt. Reg
S 8
B101 M90902015 EFRY" B Uk-e-vereraans Screw 9/64(40) - r-crererrereans 2 2
B102 MNSOE0220 fhaff-vvrrrrceerrreaenn Tension releasing plater-+-+--- 1 1
B103 MN10AO8ST Ut n e verreereneeen Tension releasing spring----+-- 1 1
B104 M90927015 EFRY 5 Y- ---vnrennenn Screw 9/64(40) - --rrereiiaannnn 1 1
B105 MN72A0950 D\ —«rreresnrcnnannenns Lever -+t r s cennnnnnscsnnannan 1 1
B106 MO0906002 EFHY rrreevrrvrerrannnn Screw 9/64(40) X4, 5-ccvcenrene. 11
B107 MNSOABB0T  FYYHAR v e evnnaninnnnn Mounting plate- - -te-rereeasnens 11
B108 M90505065 EA 4 bF7 Gevvvreernnnn E-type stop ring Her-eevecenene 11
B109 MP48A0BOT  MJYF{B)3hT---rvrernents Mounting plates«+«r-rrecerernn. - 1
B109 MP4TA5601 MU F)3hT v errvnennns Mounting plate-«rrrrrecececens. 1 -
B110 MOT1105045 FYprvvrrereronnnreennnn Nut 11/64(40) vcrvrrnrrnrronss 1 2
B111 M91106004 7° 574*:/ ............... Screw 11/64 (40) XBerreornrsonnn 1 2
B112 MF10A1553 fa")“/ik") ................ Tension stud- " eceerrosnrsnann 1 -
B113 MN7OA1553 FafUh Hoveverovneenenns Tension stud -+ reereerrnemnens - 1
B114 MN70A0553 fa'?‘ﬂf") ................ Tension stude -+ e sreerrrnunaans - 1
B115 MN50A4572 \y,w*,,\“ F L SPring=rreesrrerrrresanaaannaan. 1 1
B116 MP41A1270 t.‘/;k“ BYeanevieaninnanne, Push buttone-++rssesccecaraeans 1 1
B117 MF10A1555 FIGyH Freveererennnnns Thread regulator disk:---«----- 2 4
B118 MF36A0245 IVA4N R-vrreoeenrnennnsn Tension spring-«-rrrseeeeescsn 1 2
Bi119 MO1101046 YRIFYhrrverevrranraneas Thumb NuUt=+: - reesorsrsassnnsas 1 2
B120 M90909003 TALTHY r=rrrevrerreeen. Screw 9/64(40) XGeevrorenerenns 11
B121 MP47A0180 APFUtd---vvrvrrenrronen Thread guide:=-=+srereraensnnne 11
B122 MTE60A0802 FTYP fevrrrervnennnn. Thumb nut revolution stopper::- 1 2
B123 MI1610046 YTIFY < -vrrrermeenenns Thumb nut 1/4(40) <---cvresrenen 1 2
B124 MP41A0245 IUA{N Rerrrrrereraannnn Tension spring--- r=sssssenecen 1 2
B125 MN11A0556 FI994 FH¥Tceevvvvevnes Thread tension regulator disc---+ 1 2
B126 MF10A0555 FI9UH Frevrvererrrnnnns Thread regulator disk-====++--:- 2 4
B127 MO1603046 YTIFYPrrvvrrroarrrneens Tension thumb nut (40) -----++-- 1 -
B128 M90602003 TNEFAY -=-ecreveerseees Screw 3/32(56) XBr-ecrrrerrrnn. 1 -
B129 MN1OEO175 44)38F s reccvnneannnnn. Thread controlier disc set----- 1 -
B130 MO7009060 [ Urvrrrevmererrnnnnnas Pinerrrernrnnerseonnennnsnennns 1 1
B131 MPEOA1187 ARMJN Rervvvevmenennn. Thread take-up spring-+«---+::": 1t -
B132 MP10BO554 FIUYY Jrevrrrvoncennannn Thread tension stud:------c«s+++ 1 -
B133 M90910003 TWEFAY revrrreerieenns Screw 9/64(40) X Jorererenennens 1 1
B134 M90920002 EF4Y - rervrremrenrrnenn Screw 9/64(40) X6, 5« rreereens 1 1
B135 MN1OAOATT AR veevmveeerrnnnnnns Stopper - -rerrrreeeneaan 11
B136 M90516060 APaNALE" Ymvrvverreennnn. Tension releasing pin-=+-------- 1 1
B137 MOT008060 [ Yrrrrvreerrnarrrnenns Pimesrrrroennnanennnnnnneaanns -
B138 MO1611046 JI3fyhrveeerrenernnnn. Thumb nut 1/4(40) <+vrvevvveerns - 1
B139 MN70AQ573 WRTevcrroorernnnrannnan Take-up spring guide:---++essss- -
B140 M90915003 WETRY »verererennnnns Screw 9/64(40) XBrc-v--rrernnn - 1
B141 MNTOAO4TT AMYN revvvrrnnnernnnnss StOppEr - s rrer it -
B142 MN70A0154 7‘/-)-”,’* ................ Thread tension post:=-:-sresre-- - 1
B143 M90802001 H*:/‘ .................. Screw 1/8(44) X3.9«-+rvorvvervies - 2
B144 MNTOAOT50 7 Y¥mrrrvvresnnreronnen BUSh -+ rrrreverrrononanananenens - 1
B145 MP71A1187 AFMJN frrvmeennnvnnnnns Thread take-up spring=+-r+-«+- -1
B146 MN70E1175 ,{9759.; ................. Plate ASSY. *errrrrrrrressasaaan - 1
B147 MN7OAD308 Af--vrrerersosensinnnns Plater«--rrermrrennrrnneecnenns - 9
B148 MP71A0187 AMMIW Rerevrvercennnnn. Thread take-up spring---«------ - 1
B149 MN70E0Q175 49755-7- ................. Plate assy. rreersr=sreeecarenns - 1
B150 M90928015 § uwARy «veeeriiaaln Screw 9/64(40) X 2.9+ -c-ureeess - 1
B151 MNTOAO554 F3HYY Heeerrnrrarrnaens Thread tension stud---++-rssss= - 1
B901 MP48E0210 FINEV44347------------. Thread tension regulator assy.:--- - 1
B902 MP47E0210 FINEY$J3sF-crrervvvn-n Thread tension regulator assy. --- -
5 LU2-4710/4730




O L@nka
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

101 105 114

— :
102 (102) 103 104 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 113 15 116 117 118

llj///}ZO

121 —

(119) 134

|

143 142

901




[C] Ltk
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM
Fig. ZE®E #B&1- FREY
No. Mod. Parts. No. B a4 Description Amt. Reg.
g 8
L-d b-d
C101 MFBOEQ383 HFuhh3hT - v evreressens Crankrsers s scanncncananass 1 1
c102 MO1606001 ARY +rrrrecanmmacnnnnn Screw 1/4(40) X5rreorerorennnannn. 2 2
c103 M91802006 t34Y" K 9% -----cv--- Screw 9/32(28) X14-+-vrecnrrnnns 1 1
C104 M91801002 t-j*e/’ .................. Screw 9/32(28) X 13-+ ccrernuns 1 1
€105 MN40A0231  H7%" DFLES Yh3gF e -+ Arm shaft bushing assy. left-:--: 1o
C106 MN10AG740 JIhp-rrrvvrmemrencnnanss Feltesrrrrrrmnann i inaniiannaans 1 1
c107 MS1219015 EF3Y" § U9 -voeeveernns Screw 3/16(28) X 3. 5--«-vvuvennens 3 3
Cc108 M91503031 K Mhbp-rrrerirramrieens Bolt 15/64(28) X6, F---vv-rrreers-- 3 3
€109 MP47B1252 FHI7H LW -4 «vvvvvnrns Knee |ifter lever right:-«t+:er+» 1 1
Cc110 MN70A0572 \y;w*.,\‘ Revoarannanias Spring-rr-eeerrrrceenrete i 1 1
cit1 MP47A0511  YoHR frveeereeenriineny Knee lifter connecting rod-:--+-- 1 1
Cl12 M95002067 Ey‘\y;.t"y ............... Pin pBX40-- rrrrcenernnrrnnnns 1 1
C113 MP47A0234 975 JASNFRHZEF v -n - Arm shaft bushing assy. middle--- 1 1
C1 14 MF80A0352 ha-asg-} ................ C°| |ar ........................... 1 1
C115 M91602001 H:\\‘/‘ .................. Screw 1/4 (40) Xhroeooreoaansnnnnn 2 2
C116 MO1516002 EFRY +evevrrerernrrrss Screw 15/64(28) X 8.5 rrreerrvvees 1 1
c117 MP47A0767 nh BA WM AR cenrrenns Belt pulleys erreersrranrseness 1 1
ci18 M91501007 TLIRY" & Of--rrvvver- Screw 15/64(28) X 14,5+ cccvrenee. 11
C119 MN10A1851 ty{”?,\‘* ............... Spring flange .................... 3 3
c120 MP47A0230 '7'7“/*7 .................. Arm shafterererr oo rieaniennannn. 1 1
ci121 MP47A0523 N A Jhbheerreerrnennn- Cog belt s rrrereeerencnirnananse 1 1
C122 MP47A0192 49,\'* .................. Spring plater--ecrerrrcrnrrnnenns 1 1
c123 MO0605063 AUYUY Jevernereenananns Pin @p6X14 5evrrrnonrraarnnannns 1 1
Cc124 MP47A4910 Juheerecninennnnnnnnes Linke--tcesssseeennsssaannssasaans 1 1
c125 M90513065 Ef' 84 M7 2.5« -crn-- E-type stop ring 2.5 srrrreacees 1 1
C126 MPOOBO729 LERUN Revmsenaarnnnnnnes Twist springr-=reccerrereensacenas 1 1
c127 MPOOBO346 WA-+rrecrnsesrenecannns Plater-=--srrsssesssssronssnssnns 1 1
c128 M90604063 g’y‘y;p/'l} ............... Pin ¢6.35X13cccerrcenrrcensens 1 1
c129 MPOOBOG52 WA rrremnnnrrereeannns Plat@ererrreororressnsenunnsacans 1 1
c130 MPOOB1750 7 Wyderrveersnmnnnannes Bushing -+srreererrrecarsnenennans 1 1
¢131 M91503007 VHEFRY A O9¥E---c-ee-- Screw 15/64(28) X 10, 5ervvvnencen- to1
Cc132 M91515002 EFRY «-rrrmrermmnrennes Screw 15/64(28) X 10--c-vvevaesnns 1 1
c133 MPOOBO768 1 A WM hRereveeeeres Belt pulley lowersreeeserereenaecs 1 1
C134 M91503001 H*:j .................. Screw 15/64(28) X4+ reerrucnrerens 2 2
C135 MO1506001 MRy «rrrrvrrnrreneenns Screw 15/64(28) X6.5-«----c---nn- 1 1
C136 M91513001 H*c/’ .................. Screw 15/64(28) X 9. 5eervrerernaans 1 1
G137 MP47A0305 F7UBYF J3hF - vrrerverns Upper feed lifting rock crank---+ 1 1
c138 MFOOA0267 HHIK GfGh--vvvvreeenens Presser bar bushing-==-++=-++-+- 11
c139 MP70A0262 YTk Hevvvrvennenanenn. Presser bar e eerrsrearsanrannaas 1 1
C140 M94011021 D‘Vh77‘f‘7$$' | I Screw MAX B crrrereaaniiinnonaaas 1 -
C140 M91060021 OVAITHYRE Wbeeverevenes Screw MAX 10-r-estreacrnosccacans - 1
C141 MO1516001 ARV crrereernnerennnns Screw 15/64(28) X 13,5+ vreeceaas 1 1
c142 MP47A0265 AHIK 94 %--cvevreennn Bracketsrersrreorrvessssatnnsnssans 1 1
C143 M90905002 T4y «-rrrrennrinranns Screw 9/64(40) X 8. 5--c-rnrecrennn 11
Cl44 MP4TAO510 YA e ccrrereerennrnnns Operation plater-«srsrererrscsnn 1 1
C145 MP47A1252 FHIFH LN —E§ Yevvvviens Knee lifter lever left«:-+v-rvv-- 11
Cc146 MP47A0738 LE4E Hrccrvrrreenininn. Knee |ifter rodr-ercesrmesmnransens 1 1
c147 MP47A0253 FHITH hlh-vv-vvvrvrere-s Presser bar lifting cam---+c-«--- T
c148 MN70A2252 AHIFh H3hg vceencrcrnves Presser bar lifter assy. »«---ec-: 11
C149 MO1108001 PAAY  «verrrrmncvrennnns Screw 11/64(40) X 5.5+« cvvrenss 2 2
€901 MP47E0768 " 5A° WMY WRIZ4F v e - Belt pulley lower assy. <=r-----+" 11
7 LU2-4710/4730




gk - XFEREE
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

9?1

[ ]
101 102 103 101 104 105 106 107 902 108 109 110

—_
—_
pu—y

112

17 110
(110) 115 114 13

1186
118

120 120 119




[D] &t - XM
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

Fig. ZEE #&1-H EREY
No. Mod. Parts. No. T Description Amt. Reg.

9 (=3
D101 MP70EQ660 MUK Geerecrrvrennnnnnn. Needle bar-+-sreeesrecmcrrvnaaaas 1 -
D101 MP71A0660 ) H---crvroenreenan. Needle bart srrrrrrerersensnanaas - 1
D102 M90401061 :,‘-_,\" t" Yerrarsaaaceaaaan Taper ¢4 XD3eeeeeeenrsoneannnn 1 1
D103 _________ ﬂ'ﬂl .................... Needle bar rOCk frame ............ ] 1
D104 MO0BO4A0TT  TUHTRY = reovrerernreres Screw 3/32(56) X4r-vveenranenns 4 4
p1os - AN A SpaGer -t e e e e 2 9
D10 - NE IR Gy Jeeerenenn Needle bar rock shaft--»-«c--xve- 11
D107 - VR AR R Square block=strrrrarireeeannn ] 1
D108 MO1513001 PARY  r-venrverereerens Screw 15/64(28) X 9.5+« rerenrens T
D109 MFO3A0A1T T AJ-rvverrvmerrnmcvens 0il shield ring-r-rerrererrerenes 1 1
D110 MN4OACS69  nJF 939 9% Agh------ Needle bar vibrating shaft bushing-----" 2 2
D111 M91603003 TILTRY =+ ererrererense: Screw 1/4(24) X16:cceverrnrenanns 11
D112 MP47A0886 nUK 3L 9HF ceeeeeenns Needle bar rock crank-+++eesreeees 11
D113 MP4TAQ956  LuAYhy - rvereremereens Needle bar rock linkr=rrererseenes 11
D114 MO1507015 T4y 4 UYf-rreerrreens Screw 15/64(28) v rrrernsseernns 11
D115 MO1502045 FYbrrvrverarorraranenss Nut 15/64(28) -+ -rrrrrrmrarenenens 1 1
D116 MN70A0352 HF-H3hF-crrrrvmernrenns Collar assy. s«ererresensnseasenns 11
D117 MO160600T PFFRY <c-vrmrrmenrrnsnrs Sorew 1/4(80) X5errrerersrvrnsas 1 1
D118 MPATAOAT 77" 392 hevvvrrrrmnenss 0il shield rubber-««--+-=sveees 11
D119 M90946003 TWEFRY < - rvvrmrreerens Screw 9/64(40) X 3. 4- - -cnerennn: - 2
D120 MP20B0128 3IYUNY DP X 17-23--«+-=s+ Needle DP X 17=23cccnveeeraanensan 1 2
D121 MF05A0181 4}7‘/1-4 ................. Thread guide ..................... 1 -
D122 M90823002 EJFRY +errereriinannnnns Screw 1/8(44) X3, T x-vereerensns 1 -
D123 MPATAOD359 h AR cevrreernmmranrsnen Guide plater--errerrsesrnreasans 1 1
D124 MO1109004 #°h"RV%2" FR4RY - v vvvees Screw 11/64(40) X9 rrenrrerrnenns 2 2
D901 MP47E0666 A& HYHIIHE 99" h435F- - - Needle bar rock frame shaft assy. ------
D901 MP48E0666 Nk HHHIINF 99 4939F- - - Needle bar rock frame shaft assy. ------ - 1
D902 MP70E0580 Tyt unhhhshge--vev---nn Thread take-up lever assy. ----:-- 1 -
D02 MP71E0580 Fub ynUhhzhg-cevveneres Thread take-up lever assy. -+ - 1

9 LU2-4710/4730




[E] L&EBLETX)#45
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

10 .




[E] E&BLTXU i
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. EE #&i-+ ERE%
No. Mod. Parts. No. A Description Amt. Reg.
e 3
< E101 MG75A0460 ¥ 397"V ¥ heeeenns Upper feed lifting rock shaft---- 1 1
E102 M91108001 PARY ~rvrrveverernrnnns Screw 11/64(40) X5 5evreveraneans 2 2
E103 MP47A0286 % 3977V 395 Al n- Upper feed lifting rock shaft bushing - 1 1
E104 M91503001 H*:/“ .................. Screw 15/64 (28) Xfronronnvnvanons 2 2
E105 MP47E0352 HiT-J34F - rrvennnenens Collar assy. rrerrrrrreerencesnnss 2 2
E106 MG75A0287 %" 3977 %" 395 Agheee-e-s Upper feed Iifting rock shaft bushing--- 1 1
E107 MG75E0463 ¥ A97° Y 39 97 34 .- - Upper feed lifting rock crank right----: 1 1
E108 M91505002 ti*:f .................. Screw 15/64(28) X 13. 5 cvrvrrerves 1 1
E109 MG75A4454 Y fevvvveneeenvennnaat, Pipereceronnrenrnsnnnnnararensnnn 1 1
E110 MO1106001 FARY +reerercrrmurnens Screw 11/64(40) X 3. 75+ rveeen. 2 2
E111 MG75A6956 LutYfiyesrrrrermrnnanans Link=rssccrerssssesasassnnnnssnnn 1 1
E112 MG75A6454 U Jererecrnenennenaan., Pinecerarerensrnsasnsnsnnsarncanns 1 1
E113 M90311065 C A" 4449 ¥ 939 10-+---- Retaining ring C—type 10--:--«:-- 11
E114 MG75A2010 uheeerevrnereenanaan, Linkeororororanoornosmnonrancecans 1 1
E115 MP47E0228 97 757-7— ................ Cranke -+ rrrrearenninennnsannans 1 1
E116 M91112002 EFRY »evrrrermrmmaennns Screw 11/64(40) X 12+ rrveecnrsns 4 4
E117 MP47A3454 ¥ hrevveareennreniinnnn Pinessrvenrrsesnereneesennssranns 1 1
E118 MG75A0285 AHUY JABl-cvrvmeeinnns Feed rock shaft bushing---------- 3 3
E119 MF80A0352 7,5_7557—- ................ Collar s sersrenmerrnncnaanannnnns 1 1
E120 MI1602001 AR wvveverrveniinnnn, Screw 1/4(40) X4-cvveeererroannns 2 2
E121 MO1508030 FJYagy - - vvrreeeenns Screw 15/64(28) X 10+« =+ rrs-vuree 3 3
E122 MP47A0454 FHUFINEYY Jrvvverereees Upper feed regulator shaft::=-«-- 11
E123 MP47A1228 r)-‘,'-“ .................... Crankr s rrrrreessreanannnnsonnens 1 1
E124 MP47A0S10 Huleeerenareeraannnnnn LinKreororrorororecoansracnsnaasnn 1 1
E125 M91102015 ETRY" § Uvk---ereieens Screw 11/64(40) X 4e«-vereerennen. 2 2
E126 M90107024 sy* \\}H;' [ TP Screw 11/64(40) X 12+« recorecanns 1 1
E127 MP4T7AD228 F +rreverrncnnnnnnanen Crank -« - ccceerseseaensnnnnnnaaans 1 1
E128 MO1506002 EFAY v verrrmrrrienens Screw 15/64(28) X 14+ +r rverreen. 2 2
E129 MP47A0729 ERUN Recoreeranneaannn Springsrrreeererrrriieiionaain, 1 1
E130 MS1111004 77 F04RY - rvemvrenenenns Screw 11/64(40) X 10-----r-rervn-- 2 2
E131 MP47A3601 }.l}“}},49 ................. Mounting plater--r--rrrrrecenerns 1 1
E132 MP47E0787 & Fu¥3f-4 21—} 9347.---- Potentiometer-+c:--reereraaararns 1 1
E133 MFO1A0366 a398-3Y) sevenveennnn Connector capr=--+-r=srrseeerrves 1 1
E134 MP4TA3422 - rrererrennnnnnan, Connector P« crrrrrerormrmnnnnn- 1 1
E135 MP47E0228 193" AVAUHT H3hF------ - Alternating crank:--rrsseeeerren 1
E136 MP4TA0621 FYDhrrrerervnernnnanan, Knuck |@-+=sosrnenrsronsossnnsnnen 1 1
E137 MS1503031 & Jhererrrrrenreanannn. Bolt 15/64(28) XB6. 7 - rvvvvvrnsnn 1 1
E138 MP47A0434 ITYYU J3fF----vcirens Air cylinder assy. ++=rrreorrereees 11
E139 MP47A0567 IFF1~7 cevvvecvrroennnn Air tubereorereroscscararosaaannas 1 1
E140 M95001021  DYAYTHIFE Whevvvrenees Screw M5X 16- - cererrerrrennaannss 11
11 LU2-4710/4730




) # A48
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

/
-

—
<
(8]

130 131 (110)

(((((((CC(((((((((C(((((((QC\C(C((((((C(((

// g
@_
0

e = 102
K §K ‘Jlur .
112 113 g
(108)
120 119 ) (113 V 104
121 ,\\\‘

®‘§

107

\115

ﬂ
(@

108

e

116

D
/

\{,




[F] A
PRESSER FOOT MECHAN | SM
Fig. ZXE #&a-H {5 B %
No. Mod. Parts. No. i Description Amt. Reg.
2 8
F101 M93222035 YFIRY recereiriciaenen Thumb nut 1/2(28) X35.5-+-------" 1 1
F102 M93202047 Myyafyb-cevrrareaeeins Special nut 1/2(28) -----vererrve- 11
F103 MP47A0267 FHIR GARMr-vvvvvenenres Presser bar bushing-=-++-=c rvr-- 1
F104 M91506001 FAgY  r-vvrrcerevrneanes Screw 15/64(28) X6.5-----xrrrrn-- 11
F105 MPATAOS72 YW THN Bevrrnereeesennn. Springreerrrerrrenrrraa e 1 1
F106 MP47A0476 AA —frrcervneeenreeenns Spacer -t e 2 2
F107 MP47A1572 YhTHN fevrvereeanaannnn Springsrrerrrecs sttt 1 1
F108 MP47A0750 7 99d---vrreencannannn. Bush:®**ssersseennnnncanninnnnenss 1 1
F109 MP47EQ704 FHIN RFUFA)hFererrvrt- Presser spring guide: -t srcevert 11
F110 MI0504065 EN" 5 FAD 4--evvvrvrnnns E-type stop ring 4+--vrrrrreeer: 2 2
F1 1 1 M90533060 t" I R L ] PII’I .............................. 1 1
F112 MPATAL454 J Heverernnenennennnn, Triangle lever shaft--rsecoveon. 2 2
F113 MPATAT148 LErvvrervrrnnncrnnnnnns Oil wick @2X15ereenrrenneennnn. 2 2
Fi14 MPATA2910 Yuherecvennnennsensnnsy Linkerrsemerrreasrnaensacasnssons 1 1
F115 MP70A0881 I UH4IR Grvvvvrr-vrn- Vibrating prevention bar----++--" 11
F116 M94009021 EYAITFIFF Mb-vvverernn- Screw MAX5ecrrrererrnereenanans, 1 1
F117 MP4TA3148 LF-rrccrereessrrrreenns Oil wick G2X40-r-rnverenreanne. 11
F118 MP47A1359 H AP B Uevereenmrnen- Guide pin-r-rrerrrererennaenaonn 1 1
F119 MP47A0590 H#UhhFaeccvrererverrnrns Triangle lever=cceseoreresrvenenne 1 1
F120 MP47A0252 FHIFH b —crrvvrerrnne- Presser bar lifter crank«:«---:-- 11
F121 MP47A3910 Yufreerresernrnarnrnnns Link=esvrreeasecenersnensnannrnnn i 1
F122 MP47A0456 HUhITay J fovvrvrnnns Triangle lever shaft stopper:---- 2 2
F123 MP47A5454 & fevcvrorenrncnennns Triangle lever shaft--c---rre---- 2 2
F124 MPATA2148 LEcvvrcverernrrrnnnrnns 0il wick @2X30-crrveerrrrennenn 2 2
F125 M90944003 TWETAY r-cvrrrrirnrrnes Screw 9/64(40) X G rrrerrrinnes 2 2
F126 MI1111001 FARY r-vrreernnennenns Screw 11/64(40) X 10---r-creerrve 11
F127 MP47A2454 5  heeerrereaniinnnnnnns Shaftr - -eserrerecaenncaaarrraees 1 1
F128 MO1681015 IV § U9drcrervrrenns Screw 1/4(40) X5errrrrerrrrreeaan 1t 1
F129 MP47E1352 hF-J38F-ve-rmrrrernann Collar ceeesvsecaaninnanannnnans 1 1
F130 M91103001 PARY «revrerereenrneens Screw 11/64(40) X3+ crevrrrreeeens 11
F131 MP4TA1910 Ufererseneiivernennnnn LinKersescecrrosaranasannsesasnsan 1 1
13 LU2-4710/4730




#2 B hhsikses
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

[(=}
—
—

131

14




[G] && B mE 8%
STITCH REGULATOR MECHAN |SM
Fig. ZEE #&i1-V & FAE R
No. Mod. Parts. No. 1 T Description Amt. Reg.
e 8
G101 MP47A0281 F)YFIEYURL-«-vvrevrnn-e Feed regulator cam---------++-:.- 1 1
G102 MOT1516002 LI crvvvnnerremrcennin Screw 15/64(28) X8, 5+ creevrrennnn 2 9
G103 M91505007 EFRY K - c-ererirens Screw 15/64(28) X 12«crvreraeenn 11
G104 MPEOAD9SE Lutyhy: e rcerremnnnvens Linkesreoresaarsrantaranronnsnnnn 1 1
G105 MO0904060 L' Ur-rrrrrmrarrrnnnanen Pineseerrreeesnnvtioniinannrrnnnnne 1 1
G106 MN50A0320 AIYRAY HYT-v-vvvvvrnens Reverse stitch shaft upper:------ 1 1
6107 MNBOA2572 WhTN -evveerrnnnnnen Springe rsrerrar ettt 1 1
G108 MNSOAB228 HF wvvrrrenssrreereeans Cranke s orseosassensntnaaransannns 1 1
G109 MO1505002 EFRY - rrrrverrerrannn Screw 15/64(28) X 13,5+ ++-rerenn- 11
G110 MI1102002 EFRY =eerrrvnrrennnnnn Sorew 11/64(40) X8, 5+ --rreeeven- 11
G111 MN50A0729 AU Revevrirevnannnnn, Spring-rrrrrrrrrernr e, 1 1
G112 MN72A0632 R{FH sbi=svvvvecennans Reverse sewing lever--r«--re-ee.n 11
G113 MNSOAOA17 3 A revresrerceacrannns Rubber ring ¢16x+re-ereceraaaasn 1 1
G114 MO1516015 RV 4 UhFrreverrennns Screw 15/64(28) X B-cxervrrcveress T
G115 MI1506001 MRV »orvrrvrvnennnnn. Screw 15/64(28) X6.5-«-r--------- 3 3
G116 MN72A1950 LA —D38F--rerrecnenenns Lever assy, ++oervereraanaiananons 1 1
G117 MO1518002 EFRY rrrrverrreeeennnes Screw 15/64(28) X7, 5vcrevvercaes 1 1
G118 MF10A2572 WRRN Brerernreerenens Springes s errreecns ittt 1 1
G119 MFOOAQ852 L' U errrrrernnecaen Pinserrecrreerttaarenrsranrsenean 1 1
G120 M91215002 LJ3Y rerorrrereennnnnn Screw (28) X 12+cesrireeaiiannnnn 1 1
G121 MFOOA0257 AHIh R------vvrvereenen Bushing resrrrvmsrenmnennnannenas 1 1
G122 MPE1A0BA1  FEUAG-«-vrvrmernrnrens Stitch length indicating plate--- 1 1
8123 MFOTAOB31 3  AYlhrecercomncnnaanns Digalecesrecscneeceannssccacnennne 1 1
G124 MFOOAQ950 LN —reveernmrrneervnan, Stopper pin releasing lever+:--:- 11
G125 MFO2A0245 IUA4N fevrvemnrennaann, Coil springerrescererreeccennene, 1 1
G126 MFE60A1640 1H)FIGHEYRY coveereannt. Screw bar -+ rrrersriiiiicanannee 1 1
G127 MO1000085 Q Yuh' vreeereenneenann O-ring 10~ reerereannennninnn, 1 1
G128 MPBOADTET AUYUY Jeeerreeenann, Eccentric shaftersrsrresrosannnnn 1 1
G129 M95014021 OVAIZFYRK Wp-vvvrrereens Screw M5X 14 rrrrenerinnnrinnanss 1 1
G130 M95008020 DYASTFIEMIAY T -ereenn s Screw Mo X G rrrrvrraerrrnerarennn 2 2
G131 MPEOE1635 R{*hy V97 ¥4934F------- Reverse sewing crank lower-:----- 11
G132 MP4TA0352 fj—cereverrnarnnnnnenns Collarsssororansanssannasssnnanas 1 1
G133 MP40A1740 JINpecvrreecervenrnnnes Felterrrererstonnarsaansnrsnananss 1 1
G134 MP6OA0321 BIYH 4-----vvrvevnna.. Reverse block e ««rsrrvesssnnacans 1 1
G135 MP40AO740 JIb-c-vrrvceerocrnsrns Feltrereetosrossasntananrasannaas 11
G136 MOT106004 77 FRARY ++vvvvrrerrenn. Screw 11/64(40) X8+ +rrerrerrnnnns 4 4
G137 MNABAO154 Tutdffccvrvreeeranann, Guide plate--rrereesreeacannaans 2 2
15 LU2-4710/4730




H T#h - %0 54E
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

111 132 113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120 121 122 123

106
103 104 105 107 108 109 110
e ) ) \)@\
\ P @}‘Q-F_—/;/‘JWDQD‘ 3 \,)})\
e e Y AS
S D
- r’_,-/—”“’— ! =T R
LU2-4730-B1T — 151 155 154153 152 | 177 1% 4 g
= 2 0 ) 11132 13;

155 154 153 152

144 (143) (137) (136)
138

147 146 145

LU2-4710-B1T

16




[H] T#h - XU
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHAN!SM
Fig. ZEE #&i-+ & BEEY
No. Mod. Parts. No. e Description Amt. Reg.
= B
H101 MN10AO45T Y4V HA5IER Uh3hF e -t Lower shaft busing left«-:r-:---- 11
H102 MN70E1148 EF---rrreenraeanineenna, Oil wick p2X45: - reervanenanns 1 1
H103 MP40A0450 YAy v evvninniiann. Lower shaftrsrrrrrrrorrraraaaans 1 1
H104 MN10A0292 AVUY Y reveerreernennes Feed eccentric cam+=-+=-rrverennn 1 1
H105 M91603001 PRy K OoF--caevennen Screw 1/4(40) X5ererevrnvanennnnn 1 1
H106 MP40A0452 V4% JARN3% H3hF-reer--s Lower shaft bushing right:-«-+--- 11
H107 MN7OE1148 EE-r-rrreerrnccecaiinn, Oil wick p2X85r rrerrencrnrenn:s 1 1
H108 M90505065 EN 5 M7 5rrevevriennn E~type stop ring He-revrrerrennns T 1
H109 MP41A05T72 RFN R-reeromenrnnnnn Springesrrrreecr i 1 1
H110 MP41A0270 Uk Burervrrnnennnnnn Push buttong-=rrrsrrerressnnrenres 1 1
H111 MO1516001 MARY sovrrerervennnienn Screw 15/64(28) X 13. 5 +ererrrree. 2 2
Hi12 MP40AO492 A4AXAYRA v erenrrrrees Feed eccentricrr reoreeerenronrean 1 1
H113 MN40A0293 j"]'}ﬂ‘ﬂe ................ Feed connecting rod--=-rrerrvrres 1 1
H114 MN4OAO456 ¥ Ak eereverinennnvnn, Needle bearing: =+ +rrrrrressennn, 1 1
H115 M90526065 G h° 4bAT ¥ 93y 26------ Retaining ring C—type 26+« +" 11
H116 MP40E0453  Y5Y" JANThYZETA - eve - Lower shaft busing assy. middle-- 1 1
Hi17 MP47A2750 7 W¥d--vrecerrnanennnnn Bush -  rerrrmreernineriininenonn 1 1
H118 M91602001 FARY vevvereerrveneanns Screw 1/4(40) X4+ v rvernanianan 1 1
H119 M90317065 C H"4bA9 V" 439 17-«---- Retaining ring C—type 17:+ =+« :+: 11
H120 M91603001 U*.‘/‘ * Ub 2 TR Screw 1/4(40) XBererrrarenrnnan.. 1 1
H121 MN10A2456 ¥ UL DRI Ball bearing - == rrrrrrrrrarerans 1 1
H122 MN10AQ771 tf);[{g .................. Bearing holders-«csrervrenenannn 1 1
H123 MO0902011 TUHTRY werveenverennnnn Screw 9/64(40) X7+ rvnvnennnnnns 3 3
H124 MN4OA1956 LUty s eeerreanvaanss Linke s rorseenonasessrssasarsnnen 1 1
H125 MNAOAD325 Ahdqevrrrrrroranrcnrnns Square block=«+ererrrersraresaes 2 2
H126 MNAOADASA & Heveereerneeeennanenn Shaftesreerorconsaerarsaaanarnans 11
H127 MP40AO148 LtEF-:rvcrvorerrernasnennns Oil wick p3X2Brcvvrrerceeennen, 1 1
H128 M9I0505065 EN"H D 5evvvvvennnnnn E-type stop ring 5---vcreeveceees 2 2
H129 MP4AOAOTA8 EF--rrrevverescnnannnsns 0il wick @3XE5erremranrnecaenns 11
H130 MN40OA1454 tj“ 7 .................... Pineesrsressneenrensanconsnancnses 1 1
H131 M91572045 U FYprevrrenarneannan, U nut MEX (0.75) creressenenaanans 1 1
H132 MI0602050 H h peverrevererannnn, T 1 1
H133 M91552015 Myak ppereererrreenann Bolt MBrertroseeneanccconcnnnsansns 1 1
H134 MP47A0278  RAAMENYGT 3§ -eveennnn Feed rock shaft crank right------ 1 1
H135 M91603003 TEFRY »rvrvvrrnererens Screw 1/4(24) X 16+ «--c-vereennee 11
H136 MF70A0286 F5UY" Jhflheevecneennenes Feed rock shaft bushing:-«-----+" 2 2
H137 MS1654001 PARY serrrnvvnonereinns Screw 1/4(24) X 13+seeeseanasusns 2 2
H138 MFS0AD352 AT-H3IhFrrrernveeerrrnns Collaprrrrerresnscasnsanaanasanans 2 2
H139 M91602001 H*\‘/* .................. Screw 1/4(40) X4 cevveeaaanannn. 4 4
H140 M91603003 TNETAY «vrevreremenannn Screw 1/4(24) X 16+ -crvvrrencanrns 11
H141 MNAOAO273 AWUAT thecrvevereeeenns Feed connection crank middle--+-- 11
H142 MN4OAO491 ZAA{FAUY Jeveeeennnann, Feed rock shafter-rerereosrsnasanns 1 1
H143 MP40A2740 JIhbevrereereoncennanan. Felterrrermerereeeenanrssananeanan 2 2
H144 M91204003 UEFRY srrrvrrerrernnn Screw 3/16(28) X 12+ +cecsccvnrenns 2 2
H145 MN50A0278 R{AHYOF EH Jeeerrvnns Feed connection crank left«::::-- 11
H146 ME10E2148 EF-rrrrervverrrnaannsns Oil wick 2. 5X430srseeeerrerns 1 1
H147 MFBOADTBO b =« vvereveerveeenss, Clipreeseerrormerraeensenecannan, 1 1
H148 M90335065 C 4" 4b49 ¥ 439 7------- Retaining ring C—type 7---------- 11
H149 MPA7A1454 Y Jeevneeninniranaan, Shaft rrtrrrreenrvensnscrsnsnsssnns 1 1
H150 MFI0E2148 [Frrrerrvesrrreannnnsss 0il wick ¢2.5X150scesrsarsoess 1 1
H151 M90803020 mYAYTHIFA Wb--r-rnv-- Bolt 1/8(40) XTerrrevreerscennnss 2 2
H152 M95004021 u\yblﬁ-)-‘y;‘:“*t/“ .......... Screw MEX Hrceeeersir i rsnannnes 1 1
H153 MP4BAD28T AHUR freereeereevennans Feed bar- - resreesaersrsnnsassan - 1
H153 MP4TAO281 AHUR ferverrennneennn, Feed bar - +rrrrresveenuiranrannens 1 -
H154 M91516022 *';H ................... Bolt 15/64(28) X10--c-reerercannn 1 1
H155 MO0624050 N 44 H Recrceerriaann Washer -+reorrremmrenronsaneensnnns 1 1
H156 M93006020 DVhITHIFMIRY +vernrnns Serew M3X 14 renenrarrnrneacnans - g
H157 MOOS79045 FAFYhrrrrrvsnvmnecnrnns Nut M3rorressoronanannnnsnnenanss -
H158 MN4OAO744 759 v-rvrveennnennnnen Feed bar forked connection:=:----- 1 1
H159 MP42A0740 JIperrrcrvearscenmnnas Feltrerrvrrrranaeesanaearnaaanannn 1 1
H160 M90804003 TIEFRY +rrervveerrerrnns Screw 1/8(44) X4« rrrveeeevernnnns 11
17 LU2-4710/4730




HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

) H Y EHE

S=NED |

S

0 ﬂl&? —
N\ % IU
9 A

)

106
105
104

—_— — = = = -

103

121

18

128




[J] h=afn
HOOK SADDLE MECHAN|SM

Fig. ZEE #&i- & RIEMN
No. Mod. Parts. No. B3R A Description Amt. Reg.

2 g
J101 MNBOA1345 ATF 34 «vrveverrrenns Hook saddle right=--+-srevrevsens 1 1
J102 M91509002 ti*"/* .................. Screw 15/64(28) X 22+ cvererurarens 1 2
J103 MN70A2750 77 9Yal3fF eerererennnas Bush assy. rreserrrrnereeannann. 1 2
J104 MP43A0120 1”73/3-7- ................. Hook assy. r=srrererceeenenannnns 1 2
J105 MNB2A2245 I‘JX‘{N* ................ Spring - rreeerrecer ettt 1 2
J106 MN74A0123 K B yreeevereeeannnae, Bobbin: == ssssessresccansnaanas 1 2
J‘IO'] MF1OE2148 t{ ..................... 0|| wick ¢25X24 ............... 1 2
J]OB MF10E2148 t% ..................... 0|| WiCk ¢25X]5 ............... 2 4
J109 MN10A0302 #-7" HHHIY Hervvenvrennn Opener bracket shaft----«-c------" 1 2
J110 M91260030 Pyyapy -«-vreceerinnnns Screw 3/16(32) X3.8-+ccverreuee-- 1 2
Ji11 MP40A0340 LUAY e errenenns Linkeesorooeosarcomennanacanennnnn 1 2
J112 MNS2A0301 F-7"F-HJT vvvrevvrrnnns Opener brackete=e-rseseommerereenans 1 2
J113 MO0501053 W 24 S R Hevevvrrrnnnn. Spring washer 5erseveresceanaanns 1 2
J114 MO1252045 FYb--rm-rerrarnaraaann Nuteorrrrereeesereenretnnnnannnnss 1 2
J115 M90910003 IMEFAY - ----vmmcrrrrnns Screw 9/64(40) X T-vrrvrvenrarenns 1 2
J116 M90401050 {f h' * .................. Washer =  sseeseannansrnenaaansnns 1 2
J117 MN52A0300 #4-7"F---cecrrrevcnrnnn. Opener= = rreescreserrnnnnncssnnas 1 2
J118 MN12B0342 A3y JR900T v vvvereenns Hook shaft bushing upper------+-- 1 2
J119 M91201020 RYAITFIAMIRY - vvvvrrens Screw 3/16(28) X 14, 5-vecevcrecnns 1 2
Ji120 MO1001050 H fi rverecrosranrrnnss P 1 2
J121 MN10A0343 A3Y JROYR - v vveeeenns Hook shaft bushing lower«:-+----- 1 2
J122 M90607050 33 :pf‘ h’* Grorreeraaans Washer B - r=vreserrrsrnssccnnssnnns 1 2
J123 MO1652002 EFRY «r-rrvrrnrenrrnnes Screw 1/4(28) X 23+ +rrveennenrnss 11
Ji124 MS1658002 t'}?\“/f .................. Screw 1/4(24) X 30 +rrereresrnrnss - 1
J125 M91205030 Fyyagy’ reveereereennnns Screw 3/16(28) X 11, 5 rvvrrevrres 1 2
J126 MB81201045 FYb-vecrrrerenarnaanans Nut 3/16(28) X3---crvrvrnmmcernnn- 1 2
J127 M91503001 PRy cevervrmunmennnnns Screw 15/64(28) X 4«crcreeeaaniann 2 4
J128 MN60A1344 A9 ALY Yovevmerennnnns Hook saddle lefter«rxssreeeeecres -1
J129 M91602001 H*\‘/’ .................. Screw 1/4(40) X4-----rrvrevenrnnn 3 6
J130 MPE1E0B42 Y NV Te-rvvevereenss Hook driving gear large:++c:++:-- 1 2
J131 M91655001 H*\‘/‘ .................. Screw 1/4(40) X 6. 5rerecrrrnnenens 1 2
J132 M91603001 A&y &K A#f---crrvenees Screw 1/4(40) X 5ecevrecervvencins 1 2
J133 MPOOBO643 4Y NI Jq-vrrrererereens Hook driving gear small----+----- 1 2
J901 MN10EO301 #-2" F-#H#Ih3--vvvervene Opener bracket assy. ------------- 1 2
J902 MP61E0642 %Y N hehzhF eeeereenes Gear assy. s trterrrreseassiaenaas 1 2

19 LU2-4710/4730




RU)UHEE (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)

901

104 105 106 107 108 (104) 109 110 111 112 13 (111) 114 115 (112)(110)(111) (109) (104) (107)

(115)  (114) (111

901

127 128 129 132 (122) 133 134 135 136 137

(132)

20




[K] #¥1V# (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)
Fig. ZEE &1+ ERAEK
No. Mod. Parts. No. B3R AL Description Amt. Reg.
s 8
K101 M90911030 Myady «veevnrnnaaaaan, SCrEW = " ettt tannareananantarann 1 2
K102 M91106022 DYAITHIAE Whervveveere. Bolt 11/64(80) X 12+ rcerersensn. 12
K103 MNS0A0839  FAMYIER 4« cerrnnnnns Trimming knife holder=+++r=ssss-. 12
K104 M91102010 iﬁ*t/* .................. Screw 9/64(40) X5----reerensaannn 3 6
K105 MP41A0838 AR+ vsverrorensrnrens Fixed blade == - -ccrreeancnnaann 1 2
K106 M90916011 {ﬁ*:j .................. Screw 9/64(40) XGev-vcrrerreerannns 2 4
K107 MP41B0838 P HfARerecerervavarins Moved knifes s s trcerrnnennnnnn 1 2
K108 MO0BOT010 #74y  «vrrvvrvrrircnenes Screw 1/8(44) X 10+ - vrvreeenns. 1 3
K109 MO0944002 EFRY - vrrrereiiinnnnnn Sorew 9/64(40) X4 5evvvrevnninns 12
K110 MN50AO192 49,\“* .................. Spring plates --«+rreereiaeaani, 1 2
K111 MS0605002 EFAY" »=vvrrerrrrnnnnnn. Screw 3/32(56) X 3.8rxexerrrrrrres 3 6
K112 MNS0A0507 1_1‘/{’»’ ,fl],\“ * .............. Revers ing springr -+ -serresrrrns 1 2
K113 MNEOE1154 Fut{h Revvveveenannnn. Guide s  rermrrrerrncernearnananns - 1
K114 MNEOAO4T1 Qe ccvrrversrrannaaans Roller s - s reanteteannncanaanas 1 2
K115 MNBOATO50 N\ —ecervrmeernnnnnnnas LeVer s s rrersmnassnrreanrnasananas 1 2
K116 MN60A2742 75 ..................... Cover s setrasrssnnrrennenosnansnans 1 1
K117 MNBOEQ154 TFut h d--rovverenrennnn Guide s s ssreceerrrrssreaninannnnn 1 1
K118 MNBOADB37 ARB freveerrernnnnnnnns Knife pad (right) ---ceceveennnnn- 1 1
K119 MO0906010 HIRY +rvvrrrenrransnnn. Screw 9/64(40) X 9. 5reresrenrennsn 1 1
K120 MN60A0836 ;xy'.{ .................. Knife pad (left) «---rererrecnann. - 1
K121 MN60OA1742 79 ..................... Cover s rertsrsrnmacarsastisnaanas - 1
K122 M91134015 ﬁ*\‘/" g"j\y* ............. Screw M5(0.5) X7. 5 =vcevcecrnaean 1 2
K123 MP43A0S10 Juheveerrereenninnnnns Linkesrerrsonsnassnanesnnnaannans - 1
K124 MO1508022 K b---ereereeiinn Bolt 15/64(28) X12. 5--+cvveruenns - 1
K125 MN60A3228 Hﬁ-' .................... AFMe»trereeesecaanncannnsasasnnnans - 1
K126 M91111033 t° y*\‘/' ................. Screw 11/64(40) XGevrrorvrversnres 1 2
K127 MN50A0910 U‘Ja .................... Linkeeersrrnsrsonenansnscannnnans - 1
K128 M90550050 Ih ¥ h' R 5--rvreeeaonn Washer Herereeseernertrnenannians - 2
K129 M91201022 & Jhbrvverrerensnneaan. Bolt 3/16(32) X9. 5+ crvcvrecacensn - 2
K130 MNBOA2228 T evrvveermnecnnnninnn AFMessrrooraananasonneaannnansans 1 1
K131 M91509022 & Jh--rverecereiiniins Bolt 15/64(28) X12. 5+ +vvrrevrsen 1 1
K132 M91263015 L4V 5 uk-c-vvvrvnnenn Screw M5(0.5) X8. 5+ vvrevrennrnens 2 2
K133 MN72A0975 OYPIUP sreeceeennana. Ball joint---rrrrereeaeraaniinna, 1 1
K134 M91374045 +9b E5 Y MG-vevernnnnnn Nut M5 lefterrereesrrvvennaaranns 1 1
K135 M95004023 qug;k’ Bheeromaaeiinns Bolt-srrresscannnssennnronnnannns 1 1
K136 MO1377045 FUMSG - -cvcrvreeeeernns Nut M5 rightesesererrmnennnannnn. 1 1
K137 MN55A0975 OYMIUP rreevennsenanans Ball jointrreerreeeeronanieanann, 1 1
K901 MNBOAD9S0 LN =438 ---ceerernennns Lever assy. "+t rrereeeranatiiians 1 2
21 LU2-4710/4730




L %40 #48 (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)

101 1021\1?3 104 105 106 107 1%8 109 ; m mz2

(108)

(108)

114

120

148

(108) 156 149

22




(L] RPIYEeE (I)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)
Fig. E® &&I-H EREX
No. Mod. Parts. No. B S A Description Amt. Reg.
: B
L101 MI1110002 EFAY  »+rrrrrrrrrmrceess Screw 11/64(40) X 8- ----xrreee--- 2 2
L102 MNEBOAO172 AhIPAR fevrrrvennnnnns Thread releasing bracket:-+:----- 1 1
L103 MN60A6572 \‘”w}f,\' O R R R I Springeressreer s ersiianiiiinas 1 1
L104 M91004067 3V %L’ Y BXA B-v---even Pin type BXeserrorrrarerrrvnnans 11
L105 M91005067 3V YL U BXA §-veerrenn Pin type BX-rrrrrrrrrrnnninnnnan 1 1
L106 MN60AQ173 4}.1»; .................. Thread releasing plate----++-+--- 1 1
L107 M91112015 ti*tl‘" B V) - TR Screw 11/64(40) X 5-rerereninrnnes 1 1
L108 M91106004 7° 574*\‘/“ ............... Screw 11/64(40) X8--rrvrervrrnnnns 4 4
L109 MNS0AQT46  JLAYT AYeereerennnn. Inner wirer« e reerrrecaasnnnnns 11
L110 MNBOE0746  JLAYT" WIAX)IHT------- - Flexible wire assy. »=r=sreseeese 11
L1t M91109004 # 4" 442" 5344y - -+ Screw 11/64(40) X9---vvrrvrrensn. 1
L112 MP47A2780 Hp4 reevrnieannian Holder = seeresoemeaaaannnnennnas 1 1
L113 MN50A0780 ;“[,9* s e earsearresreens Holder = «rsteoevseccessnsccnnassna 1 1
L114 M94003099 +40U9YY7" HP-3N---+---- Nylon clip HP=8N+erveerrenreennns 11
L115 MNE60OAQO601 “J"}'H& ................. Mounting plate-+«reeerreersenenes 1 1
L116 MO1373045 b M5:--vrsreerrnaannn Nut M5:svroerornennnnsnssscannnns 2 2
L117 M91109002 tﬂ\:/“ .................. Screw 11/64(40) X Tevreeveneeaann. 1 1
L118 MI1516002 LRy =«rrvmvrrenennnnns Screw 15/64(28) X 8. 5 cccvevcecrnn 2 2
1119 MNS0AO0750 7 Wyd-vcrvrervocannenns Bushing:== -«rrrersrroennecnnannn 1 1
L120 MN50AO350 AMYhh--cverrevernnenns Camr >+ rsrrerrrrarranraanananans 1 1
L121 M91602020 OYAITFIFMRY +orerrvenn Screw 1/4(40) X 10+ rrrrvnnnnnss 2 2
L122 MN72A0350 Jh-rrvrrerrncnsnncnssan Came s evrsveanncrasnsnnsnansnnas 1 1
L123 M91055020 OYAITHIFIARY «-erernes Screw MAX 4 - cccreeariianearannn 2 2
L124 M91001020 DUAITHIAMAY - -cvvvv--- Screw 11/64(40) X5-««rereececenss 2 2
L125 M91111015 I3V A U%%--evrveeenenn Screw (40) X5 5evvrrerecrenanaans 1 1
L126 MN60AO8B8B6 39} 995" VEL E R Crank assy. *+++trsresemnnanannes 1 1
L127 MN50AT411 JO-cvceroornransrnosanns Roller-rreoeesrreaensacecnananaans 1 1
L128 M90816002 ti*“/" .................. Screw 1/8(44) X4, 5-:rverencncnnnn 1 1
L129 MN50A0572 “/JW*'\Q * ................ Spr ing ........................... 1 1
L130 M95003067 3V WL s BXA Hrcrreenns Pin type BX ¢5X14:-crvcrvncnnen 1 1
L131 MNG6OEOSS0 4 PIpALN -3 vevvrrers Thread releasing lever-:----:«--- 1 1
L132 MNGOASS72 NN Ferrvevrrenrenens Springerrrreerrraarraeeiiiaaaen 1 1
L133 M91131015 EF4Y" 5 UV vrveernns Screw 11/64(40) X 3. 6ecrververee-- 1 1
L134 MNSOAO4TT Q-+ vrccrennnennnenss Roller s s - seeeeccneancannnnnns 1 1
L135 M91231015 TRV B u9% - eerevennnes Screw 3/16(28) X5ervrervnrvoaanrss 1 1
L136 MN72A1601 PPYEAS cmerreenaennn. Mounting plater«cererrrenesarann, 1 1
L137 MN72A1750 7 y¥a-crverrrncncnaane. Bushing----c---rrercmmenenaenane 1 1
L138 MF36A0750 7° WYJeaorranenanaanann Bushingrreoeerrreererennrananean. 1 1
L139 M90BO2002 LAY srrrrevrererennens Screw 1/8(44) X7 reeerecsnienanns 2 2
L140 MO1201045 FYprevrrerennnneennnnn, Nut 3/16(28) X 3rveerrrrrncneannsns 1 1
L141 M91107045 -)-\y}. .................... Nut 11/64 (40) .................... 1 1
L142 MIT111030 MY1RY rrreernreeanann, Screw (40) X4:evvorrcrinrinaiionn 1 1
1143 MN50A3454 “/'7 .................... Shafterreerreesrsrsiscianaaannsns 1 1
L144 MNBOAO4S4 & Jevvnrennecinenannn. Shaftererrorrosrorssaressssannnas 1 1
L145 MN50A3572 \y,w;t,,\' b R R R Spring---et rsrrcecrrrnatiaions 1 1
L146 MNE0AO603 }.l}ylﬂ‘{ ................ Set plates«rrrerrrrennccnennaanan 1 1
L147 M95003067 SV UFL Y BX h'H 5X24-+- Pin type BX $5X24--vrvrererenes 1 1
L148 MO1102002 LAY <crvmenrvrrenannns Screw 11/64(40) X 8. 5++vvvvereans 1 1
L149 M91111033 t° y*:/“ ................. Screw 11/64(40) XB-rvrrrenrerncen 1 1
L150 MN5S0A3950 LV —erevreninnnanannnn, Lever - ccsreeeestniearaanannnsnnn 1 1
L151 M91103016 ThETRY" 5 UF-rveereens Screw (40) XB.8«--r-srurrerarenes 11
L152 M90615063 4~ VY2 1 A R Pinsstssrsrreresranssnsnsssananns 1 1
L153 M91105045 FYb-rreeerreeennnan.. Nut 11/64 (40) .................... 1 1
L154 MN5S0A4228 HF «orrreennencrennnnns AFMecovrorrenmncnarssacanrannoeass 1 1
L155 MO1112002 EFRY »ervvvrerneninnns, Screw 11/64(40) X 12+ e rrrerrernns 11
L156 MP41EC519 JL/4P J3fF-c-cvereress Solenoid assy. **rrrrrrirennaaennn 1
L157 MF10AOB89 Al —cvcrrecninrnanisn Holder = serreessearanrnassnnnnans 2 2
1158 MNSOA360T MG e veeeeenneenns, Mounting plate--everevenceecenans 1 1
L159 M91373045 b M5-vvvrvresrracanns Nut Mrvotermrarormme e aaaarnnan 2 2
L160 MN5S0A0780 Ay —+vevervrneernnnes Holder ++scseceenneccnaananaannns 1 1
L161 MNSOAOATT  ARYR «evvennnncnecnennn Stopper=t trrrerersniatisaiiaines 1 1
L162 M91109002 tﬂ“‘/' .................. Screw 11/64(40) X T--vvrrevenenrns 2 2
L163 M91602003 TEFAY = v rverrrrennnnns Screw 1/4(24) X 13+ xrenereeeens o1
L164 M91603003 ‘Hbt%-‘/' ................ Screw 1/4 (24) XP1Grersoonornnnnnns 1 1
L165 M95001037 PHFRY +rv-ecvrvrerrnes Screw MEX 16ercceraatrnnrnanannss 2 2
23 LU2-4710/4730




M #HIEREE S
CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS

303

(142) (136) 147 146 145 144 142 141 140 139 138 137

24




[M] HlESER2
CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS
Fig. E¥E &&1-+ £ FAEYK
No. Mod. Parts. No. 0B & % Description Amt. Reg.
s 8
M101 MP47A0794 £ Byeereecieveninnt. Buttonessrseresrnerrennneeanann. 2 9
M102 MPATAOT797 Flhe+revrrenreennrnnas Filmeeroeooanroonsnanrosnnnsnannss 1 1
M103 MPATA1797 FAlhcrvvvrrrseennnnnann Filme-rroeeoornonsenssonenannnnns 1 1
M104 MP47A0965 YR srrrrenveeceannnnas Leng =" -ttcecrarnrosennannanroanns 2 2
M105 MPATAI1484 A{9Frerverrrrennanaanns SwitChreeroremeornreananensinnnns 1 1
M106 MPATAGA84 A4WFrccevverrrrroaanan, SWitChrsrrrrrramaernereananacnnns 1 1
M107 MO1004094 F4IYFr---r-rerrrnrnrnes Resistor 1/2W 680Q r=vevvreresnss 11
M108 MP47A2567 3/1}3).;1_7* .............. Tube r - reeerrannritotnrenannrsnnns 6 6
M109 MP47A1601 R{YFMITAF Yhrvreenenn. Mounting plate lowere:tresevuess 11
M110 MFOBA0620 1 b SKB-1M:«-+--rrens Band SKB-1M:---cvvrrmcneenaenn.n. 1 1
M1t M90859004 SW-PWY¥ PFA Y +orevres Screw M3 X Berrrrsaereeneecannnaas 4 4
M112 MP47A0601 Z4YFMYIAS HTreeeeenns Mounting plate upper=+-+--+++-ee: 1 1
M113 MO0421050 IH HH A R-eerervmrrannn Washer rererrrerseoncrnnnrnnnanes 3 3
M114 MS1110004 7°JT4RY srevenrvrvnnens Screw 11/64(40) X8 -reerreocurnrss 9 2
M115 MP47A0620 +409YY7° HP-4N---+. ... Nylon clip HP-4N-----vreeenranae. 3 3
M116 MIT111004 77 G4y rrrereenercnnns Screw 11/64(40) X 10---rverrrrees 5 5§
M117 MP47A0508 13-} 7347 (OP3) - --+--v--- Code assy. (OP3)+---rrvrvreenennns 1
M118 MP47A1422 aghh--eereerneianaan. Connector 2P cccerernncsannnnnnnn 1 1
M119 MP47A0366 I305-%Y7° »cvrevvennnn Connector cape s scxrsrareracanra, 1 1
M120 MP47A1366 J875-3W7" +voevenenn. Connector capr- s e+ rrrrrescanaas 1 1
M121 MP47A0422 ]*7§ ................... Connector 15P--ccccesenrnninnnnns 1 1
M122 MN10A1456 & 94 6204ZZNR-+-«+«---- Ball bearingr=s-erreererrenennnen 1 1
M123 M90330065 C h"4h49 ¥" 439 30------ Retaining ring C-type 30---+----- 11
M124 MI3001050 # f heveeerrrrenaneannns Washer - rererorroroarnannnanaenas 1 1
M125 MFOTA0259 NN UAHHIAZ U e e Supporter springrrrrerrrrrrreann. 1 1
M126 MF01A1476 1)\" _f’- B ................ Spacer B ......................... 1 ]
M127 MN72A1694 NN Y F20:+-e-cevnnen Speed command disk F20 (up)--:--- 1 1
M128 MFO1A0476 AA° A Spacer Arccrrrrrrianiiiiiiiian, 2 2
M129 MNB2AOB94 NUYHN Y Fllerernrrennn. Speed command disk F11 (down):--: 1 1
M130 M381520002 tﬁ*:/' .................. Screw 15/64 (28) K12 rceeaarreannnsen 2 2
M131 MN72E1682 7" —UHShFececvreeenennn, Pulley assy. »-ervsirvnanenrionnns 1 1
M132 M91106004 7° 574*:/* ............... Screw 11/64(40) X8-rvreceraranrns 1 1
M133 M93002050 # " Rreerrecraernmnaann Washer-serereraconnrnennseneeanns 1 1
M134 M37085095 T-REU)IhF et Ground wire assy. r=srreccrrenaan 1 1
M135 MN60AO620  +40U4YY7° HP-BNe=ccvv-- Nylon clip HP=EN- s rvvnerenenn 1 1
M136 M91502045 FYbsvreerreeranannna.., Nut 15/64(28) ««---verreemnnnccans 2 2
M137 MO1015095 YL/ b §3hF-rrerreernsns Solenoid assy. »r+ rreecrerraeann 11
M138 M98005022 *‘ Bheoreereineeanannns Bolt MBX 12crrsresssscecaannnnnas 2 2
M139 MP47A2601 PUYHLG ceeeene ... Mounting plates--rserreereaeroen. 1 1
M140 M90601053 N a¥ " d---cvvenennne. Spring washer 6-+----vccerreeann. 2 9
M141 MO1574045 FYbrecrerreeneeannnnn. Nut MBreocevrrvronaronnanearasnsna 2 2
M142 M31517015 EFRY § U9 ercenerennss Screw 15/64(28) X 14-+++vvvecarnns 2 2
M143 MOT105045 FYhevccererraenrnnnnn, Nut 11/64(80) --cvevreeennnnnnnnns 1 1
M144 MO1106004 77 Y4y +rvereveernne.. Screw 11/64(40) X 8---rreverennn. 1 1
M145 MN50A2910 '}77 .................... Linkesreereataersranssansnaannnas 1 1
M146 M91502022 H fhhererrcnanennnnian, Bolt 15/64(28) X 13-+etevrseccaurs 1 1
M147 MNS0A5228 HF «+vermnvnnnseerennn. Cranke seeerrrsaassnnccansannsans 1 1
M148 MP47A1620 +4DY)Y97° HP-8N-=---«-: Nylon clip HP=8N----rrereeennnns 1 1
M901 MP61E0485 A{YFhK YIAIZAT vveeev e Shaft - rrrrrreeeerninnnnannnnanns 1 1
M902 MPA7EQ406 JUY1y4)3fF-cvverevrenes Detector bracket assy. =«-«-:-:--- 11
M903 MN72E0682 7° 'J"]Ea:f ............... Pulley assy. »++vrereenrrnanciann, 1 1
25 LU2-4710/4730




(N #G/mHEE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

104 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 13 114 11§ 120 121 122

103
102
101
161
160
159\
158
\ 123
157
124
125
(113)
126
127
128

129

141 140 (129) 139 138 (129) 137 136 135 134 133 (116)

26




[N] $Gmikis
OiL LUBRICATION MECHANISM
Fig. EE &&1- & FAE %
No.  Mod. Parts. No. Ba A Description Amt. Reg.
: g
N101 M90939002 EJAY »rvrrrrrarraenann, Screw 9/64(40) X 11:xverrnreenses 2 2
N102 MP47A6601  M)YIARLEIZHF - vvrenee s 0il braid fitting plater- r=++++- 11
N103 MF80A0780 AlA —+-vevverennnnnnn. Cliproereeerstnaanenannneninn. 1 1
N104 MP40A3740 JIhperevecvrrnmnennnnns Feltrreeorootraasaaeanonanonnnnna 1 1
N105 MP47E0148 N 47" LE)3HF--vvvvrvenrs Cil pipe wick assy. r=rrerrererens 11
N106 MP47E1148 N {7 ER)ITrocrvrverves Oil pipe wick assy. »»=eecermenees T 1
N107 MN70E0138 fAWGUP)3hF--vvvrvreens Oil reservoir assy. »----rrroeecne 1 1
N108 MPATA4601 MJYEAB v eeerneannnans, Mounting plater--ss«errnnsnnnnnns 1 1
N109 M91010004 7" 394FA Y +reveeren.nn Screw MAX 10 ccceeeearnennssannn: 2 2
N110 MO1106004 77 FUARY =+ -rerrernnnns Screw 11/64(40) X 8- rvrrrrnrrnrens 11
N111 MP80A0257 A#IfH--crvevneearnannn. Plate  rrrrreessescanrsassnsonons 1 1
N112 MO0103064 A7 YU E'Uerevrersennns Spring pin 1.6X 10 crserreeen. 11
N113 MP4T7A2572 MTFN Reocrrecereeninnes Coil spring--r=verreersreneceenn, 2 2
N114 M91109004 #"h" 4Y47° F44Y - --- - -- Screw 11/64(40) X Grevrrerereenns 11
N115 MP47A0780 A +vvverrerrnvannn, Holder««+cr rrsrssrnecnnannnnnnns 1 1
N116 MOOB05002 IRV wrrrrrreenenaenn. Screw 1/8(44) X4 8---veverereenns 2 2
N117 MN4OAO705 W RHHI---rveceneeennntn Spring holderr=s»+resereeeiaieaa. 2 2
N118 MN4AOA1572 YATEN K- evreeerirananes Spring-=rr=srrrrerrrraeaianaiin., 2 2
N119 M95007063 Myab yr-vrererrannaans Pineresrseasesneesresnsessanssans 2 2
N120 MP47A2688 1\* 47" =xrvrerereiinennnn 0il pipe $3X1X385r-cereerencns 11
N121 MPATA1688 N {7 »vrvrererncnnninns Oil pipe $3X1X320 cererernnn- T
N122 MPATADB88 N A7 crrererrnrenceanns Oil pipe ¢5X1X385 -rreeeerennn 1 1
N123 MF10A0689 A —-vvrvrrerverienen Holder = sssseannnveanraianncannes 1 1
N124 MO0903002 EFRY servrevrirerranans Screw 9/64(40) X 6. 5-rrvvreerennnn 1 1
N125 M90304053 N Y B R 3. 5-rreeiriins Spring washer 3.5-++c-rcreeann.n T
N126 MP60A1689 AhA - +--rveearian, Holder«sssrreosoconancinnnnnnnnns 1 1
N127 MO1108011 #' 7" 4Y47° FU44Y -+ -v - -- Screw 11/64(40) X Grveererrerracns 4 4
N128 MP40A1689 A —r-rvvreerereannen Holder«««+ r = srrermennnnnnnnnnns 1 1
N129 M90906002 EFAY «+vevrrrerrnrennns Screw 9/64(40) X 4. 5---«rvrrrnens 8 8
N130 MOT111001 FARY «evervenrnneennns Screw 11/64(40) X 10----+xrrnxe-+- 2 2
N131 MP47A3750 7 Wyderreerrrvesnnnanns Bushingr-rsserrrrreenenennnnnnnns 1 1
N132 MPAOA2688 IV A7 «cvvcnrrnnennniens Oil pipe 3XIXG0r-rreeererran. 1 1
N133 M90944003 TAETAY < +vvrvnrearennns Screw 9/64(40) X5« revrreaunnnn 11
N134 MN4OED337 Z4hH-vvervevrrreanrones Filter -+ ssrsoosecnerannrananaasan 1 1
N135 M90905003 THETAY =+ rvrvvrvernnnes Screw 9/64(40) X Jr-rvrrurrnsrees 11
N136 MPGOEO6O1  M)U¥{% §35F-------vv--- Mounting plate assy. ««-+recoeeeee T
N137 MP40A4689 A - rrreereanninaan., Holder «+sc - rssssessesnnsnnananas 1 1
N138 MP40A3688 N {7 =srvervnnennnesans Oil pipe ¢3X1X300-+scressssens - 1
N139 MF10A0689 AbH —ccveverenrninins Holder +srersrrnsasncnanasnnsnnnss 3 3
N140 MNSOE0742 J3)35FR% ---rvrvvernrens 0il reservoir assy. »rrr-=-eneecee 1 2
N141 MO0903002 EFRY »rvrrerenrnannnnns Screw 9/64(40) XB. 5 x-reerrarses 3 8
N142 MF10E2148 Erercrerrrornsarsnasen Oil wick 2. 5%X65---vvvnnncnee 2 2
N143 MF10E2148 [Frecrrerreerenanannnnn 0il wick $2.5%X545--c-cmcerrnnn 1 1
N144 MPA0ASB88 N 47" +rvervreernnernnns Oil pipe $3X0.5X380+-«--=+-- 11
N145 MP40A4688 N 47 srreerreanrnaanan, Oil pipe p3X1X445- - recceerees - 1
N146 MP40A3689 Y —crvverrrrsnnennnn. Holder s rrsersacsssnsnnsnvasanns 2 2
N147 MPAOEA688 W A7 EEHNIBTF--vevvrevens Oil wickerereeeereersenssncnsones 1 1
N148 MP40E3688 N {7 EEHZRF---eccrrnens Oil wickeesrrreeanssenacssnnennnas 1 1
N149 MQBOA2780 FMH +reerreerireraanns Holder s« s+ oessssccnnacnnnssnenn 1 1
N150 M90920002 TR »rrrrerrirrnaennns Screw 9/64(40) X6, 5+ cvcerrescens -
N151 MN70AB8780 AR «vrrrerrerensaneans, Holder+«eessrrnosnnsrsnaanansnons - 1
N152 MP40AO571 T77 Y% Fecvorvervnnannnn Oil pipe jointrrrerrereneaaasann - 1
N153 MP4BAOG88 1\ 7 srnerernnsnnvannas Oil pipe ¢p3X1X100=c= s rrreen- -
N153 MPBOADG88 I\ A7 «rrecrrrncanrnoens 0il pipe ¢p3X1X3T0rrerrrrrrrnns 1 -
N154 MQB0A0429 HHTIfh v ivrvnennnn, Holding plater--s-sreeverennrinn 1 1
N155 MN70AD689 AHbJ —-cvvreernaevennn, Holder = s teessosssnnsvanvannnanss 1 1
N156 M91107002 Y »r--rvrcmrrerrenss Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5+ cvrvveeeren. 11
N157 MPATEO740 HVAJIMMIZATF-ccevrvevnts Felt asgy. r+eessrevemcecnnananas 1 1
N158 MP47E2148 W A7 ER)3pF-rvreererenns Oil Wwickr s reersnsssetcnonannrans 1 1
N159 MS0802003 THEFRY rreerreeerinnntn Screw 1/8(44) X4 5rrvrvveaernnnsn 1 1
N160 MP47A1780 AR =vvenvnrrinvannn e, Oil wick holders««tecrrssesacassn 1 1
N161 MP47A0148 ETrvrverrvccerrnrecanes Oil wick p2X450----cvrreeeennn. 1 1
27 LU2-4710/4730




P ftEd
ACCESSORIES

154

153 152 151

103

150 149 148 147 146 145 144

104 105 107

106

129 130 J

—
-3
w

|

!
e

28




[P] fFIR &
ACCESSORIES
Fig. %% #B&i-V = A%
No. Mod. Parts. No. T Description Amt. Reg
S 3
P101 M90804020 DYAITHIFMARY «evrrveens Screw 1/8(44) X 2.8+« --rvvrrersen. 1 -
P102 MP20B0128 3Yun) DPX17-23--------- Needle DP X 17-23-------r--rvrv--s 3 6
P103 MSO1A1976 OVHIA HANF 4evvervrnens Socket wrench 4+ rreerennrnnnrons 1 1
P104 MS02A2976 NYAHK GAN F 3-vcvvnnnnn Socket wrench 3-++rserrsarsansnas 1 1
P105 MSO2A1976 OYASK HAN + 2.5-------- Socket wrench 2. 5-r«-cvevreereen, 1
P106 MSO2A0976 DVAJK HAN F 2--crvreres Socket wrench 2¢+eccernernnnnn. 11
P107 MS10A0976 OYAIE 92N+ 1.5ewrrer-- Socket wrench 1.5-crrereernaeanss - 1
P107 MN25A0479 OYAIER 92N T 1/16- -+~ Socket wrench 1/16« - scrreerevnns 1 -
P108 MN74A0123 F B Ureeereereennnna.n. Bobbinesersroreeesanteinnenennas 3 4
P109 MOO511050 SH ¥ A h-rrvrvrrmrnnns Washer = e-srreeeeeesnnnneeeeeenns 4 4
P110 M90409041 7}[,{77\\‘/“ ................ Screw 4. 5X 20 cccerrererccnnaann 4 4
P111 MN70A0419 A OYUa h-vvrvmervennans Vibration preventing rubber-«---: 2 2
P112 MN70A1419 F OYUa hrerrevereereens Vibration preventing rubber:----- 2 2
P113 MNB2A0T180 ARFUF - cvcvvvrrrvrrennns Thread guider =« rsseereeeearsnss 1 1
P114 M90305037 p-)-.\' *:/‘ ................ Screw M3 X Becceerronrsanncnsanans 1 1
P115 MF60A0137 77‘~ 5{’-“/ ................. 0| |er ............................ 1 ]
P116 MFO1A0565 AN FI9E4) «-vvvrennen Adjusting plate for speed command disk:: 1 1
P117 MBO2A0608 4% TPY(F19) srrrervvvnns Screw driver (middle)--e--csrc--- 1 1
P118 MBO2A1608 AY ¥PY (YY) cevverrrenns Screw driver (small)-cceoeceeree.. 11
P119 MN10A0172 {PMYF)IIBTF cvvrereernns Thread a needle kit-=«r--r-v--e- 11
P120 MP47E0193 AMITFH frervrererrennss Cotton stande-+rrrrrrresanranrenns 1 -
P120 MP48E0193 A MTH {)34F 3ervevervens Cotton stand««- +rrrevrrerrerane. - 1
P121 MNGOEO190 AMRFUhle v vvvvrerrvnnns Bobbin winder----rrresseasarsnnnn 1 1
P122 MP47A0721 X 75 E° Uh3hFeerreeerss Knee lifter pinsrerrrracaernenns 1 1
P123 MP47A1352 fi3—ccrecrorrcneannceanns Collar esrrrverrorsreneasennnnnns 1 1
P124 M95004020 DWJ’]T,"V*H?\“/' .......... Screw M5 X 8-cceererrnencannnnnnes 2 2
P125 MN72A0776 A BMIN = 3rerreneeeaans Belt cover 3-c rererecessenannans 1 1
P126 MO1002045 FYb 4rvvrvnveeernoennns Nut MBeeorrreoennnroneannnnsnnnnns 1 1
P127 MP47A1776 A BMIN —2534F -« vereens Belt cover 2-:-rrerreecrerrenne. 1 1
P128 MP47A0776 A MW —1:rerecnrenen. Belt cover J-+erssroorsansansnnns 1 1
P129 M90414050 # A Recererrrecnraaans Washer - - s reresaeerienannnnnns 1 1
P130 MO1106004 7" G943y wrrvreverrecansn Screw 11/64(40) X 8+-vvrresrravans 1 1
P131 M91109004 4 4 347" FX44Y" +vvvve-s Screw 11/64(40) X Q-+ -vrrrvrrnnnn 1 1
P132 MS1506004 7° 374*.‘/" ............... Screw 15/64(28) XB:-vreveerreennn 2 2
P133 M91072004 SW-PWYE PFA Ry «-vrcnt. Screw MAX 14 reescesnransnannrons 1 1
P134 MP47A0366 23090 - (ERDH) »- -+ Connector cap (Domestic only)-«---+-:-- 1 1
P135 MP47A2422 1399 (BERIDF) »»r+---- Connector 3P (Domestic only)r--«+=-++-- 1 1
P136 M90306041 AEIRY” (BRDH) ~---- Screw 3.1%16 (Domestic only)---+------ 2 2
P137 MP47A1567 17¥1-7° (EAADH)----- Tube (Domestic only) -+t rrreeeeeesenen 1 1
P138 MP47A0964 LY 1-% (EIRRDHA) -+ Connector (Domestic only)-----c---ex--- 11
P139 MA30A4571 ¥R 1zt (EBRDH) ----- Connector (Domestic only)-:-----=:-e--- 11
P140 MFO1EQ418 FIIN JYpevevvrrevrnns Hinge assy. srrrrrrrrenreeneaanans 2 2
P141 M90701099 OP-S & Yffee-vrenerenns Magnet block for reservoir-«««--- 1 1
P142 MFOOAO608 4¥ Y0¥ (§ 4) v vrvrvrnrers Screw driver larges««:xr=ssceesre 1 1
P143 MP47EQ727 J%/7 EUtYp-v-veeeenn-n- Parts set - crrrrrccaasnsncaarss 1 1
P144 MF20A1723 EY TH Y Grvrerernnenns Knee |ifter shaftsrsrercrececens. 11
P145 MF20A1729 ERUN Revrvvnerrenenenns Springrresrrecertertrairieceiaans 1 1
P146 MP47A0724 ¥ TH OF J34F e Knee |ifter crank assy. ----+----- 11
P147 M92001031 M«‘/J*‘ Ihrreoenannanss Boltsrerrosseeanonnennccsanannnns 1 1
P148 MI1501045 FYhevrrerrnnererrvenens NUt-rreerersasannesencranaancanns 1 1
P149 M91520001 IAgY serecrnrnnnnananss Screw 15/64(28) X2 errreeersrnne 1 1
P150 M90515065 EA 5 FF7 9evvvvvrnvnen: E-type stop ring 9-----rceerrenen 1 1
P151 MO7001052 Myal A herrmrerrmrnens Washer -reeesrrannsserssncannssen 1 1
P152 M92002002 LY sreerverracnarnnn Screw 5/16(28) X10--=+errerenr-ns 1 1
P153 MNAOA1139 T2 FYf-cvererreennnnn.. 0il reservojr-- eteseecessascannn 1 1
P154 MF60A0734 L Z-JMiN —-ccveenernanns Vinyl coverrer ssrereerenscneanen, 1 1
P155 MN70EQ0149 77' 57 VAR LR TR Oil can*rrereerrserrvrsacornnnens 1 1
P156 MN70A3740 JIfp--revcerrrroessnnns Feltrrerrraresaseaaansnccanonnans 1 1
P157 MPATAOTAD JIfbbrrrrrmencernaaansns Feltrrrerrereooronsenarnnanaennnns 11
P901 MP4TEO776 A WRAN —AJh-evrvneecnns Belt cover assy. -r---rrrererencns 11
P901 MP47E1776 A" bAN —tb (BEIFRDHA.) - - Belt cover assy. (Domestic only)-+-«---+ 1 1
P902 MP47E0599 F »¥' A"V (BEARADHI) - Solenoid valve assy. (Domestic only) - 1 1
P903 MP47E1599 F U¥ A" vty b (BRDHM) - - Solenoid valve set. (Domestic only) -« 1 1

29

LU2-4710/4730




Q| F—TUB&ER

GAUGE PARTS LIST

Tun
PR

ThaotT

sHigE<ti&
Gauge
Size

it iR
Needle Plate

*xVUE
Feed Foot

AYIR

Presser Foot

HE*
Needle
Clamp

x
Feed Dog

AN IR(E)
Slide
Plate(L)

AN R(AB)
Slide
Plate(R)

LU2-4710-B1T(#E# standard)

MP70A0101

MP47A0107

MP47EQ106

MP70A0104

MP00B0473

MP61A0474

LU2-4730-B1T

1/8 (3.2mm)

MP48J4101

MP48J4107

MP48E4106

MP20J4102

MP43J4104

MNS50A0473

MN72A1474

1/4 (6.4mm)

MP48J8101

MP48J8107

MP48E8106

MP20J8102

MP43J8104

MN50A0473

MN72A 1474

1/2(12.7mm)

MP48K3101

MP48K3107

MP48E3106

MP20K3102

MP43K3104

MN50A 2473

MN72A 1474

3/4 (19mm)

MP48K5101

MP48K5107

MP48E5106

MP20K5102

MP43K5104

MN50A 3473

MN72A2474

1 (25.4mm)

MP48K6101

MP48K6107

MP48EE6106

MP20K6102

MP43K6104

MN50A 4473

MN72A2474

iR
Needle Plate

EVE
Feed Foot

BYIE

Presser Foot

§t¥x
Needle Clamp

® U
Feed Dog

AN R(E)
Slide Plate(L)

AN YR(E)
Slide Plate(R)

1/8~1/4

1/8~1/4

1/8~1/4

1/8~1/4

3

1/8~1/4

3/4~1

3/4~1

3/4~1

3/4~1

3/4~1

3 s
b '
égy g _
1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2
Fig.K135 HEA IR b
Connecting bolt
1/8~1/2 3/4~1

M95003023 M95006023

Fig.A901, A902 HIEM(HE)
Thread guide assy.

1/8~1/4
MP62E0180

1/2~1
MN62E0180

30




[Q] #—viB@& (LU2-4710-B1IT 7> 3> /i—v)
GAUGE PARTS LIST (LU2-4710-B1T Optional Parts)

R BYIE XUEBMIA HYTEMIA
Feed Foot Presser Foot Feed Foot Blank Presser Foot Blank
ﬁ ij(\
\‘ N
@ =4
MP47E0106 MP47A6106
! \,
o
MP47A0107 MP47A7106 MP47A 4107 MP47A4106

MP47A 1107 MP47A 1106
MP47A2107 MP47A2106
i
N
o > S
MP47A 3107 MP47A 3106

MEH Hanging Ruler MP47A5107
Wftx < Maunting Screw MP1505002 2 fEl(Amt.)

31




